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Vision Statement:
Cleveland City Schools will provide accurate and timely communication for multilingual families in

order to create a supportive and welcoming environment that encourages all families to fully
participate in the education process.

Arnold Memorial Elementary
Phone Number:423 472-2241
Attendance email: jmiranda@clevelandschools.org
Website:www.clevelandschools.org/o/memorial

School Interpreter
Name: Jennifer Miranda
Email Address :jmiranda@clevelandschools.org
Extension: 3501

Blythe-Bower Elementary
Phone Number:423 479-5121
Attendance email:pnavas@clevelandschools.org
Website:www.clevelandschools.org/o/blythe-bower

School Interpreter
Name: Paola Navas
Email Address: pnavas@clevelandschools.org
Extension: 3654

Candy’s Creek Cherokee Elementary
Phone Number:423-476-1160
Attendance email:tmgoins@clevelandschools.org
Website:www.clevelandschools.org/o/cherokee

School Interpreter
Name: Ana Hutt / Alex Taylor
Email Address: ahutt@clevelandschools.org, ataylor@clevelandschools.org
Extension: 3810

D.P. Yates Primary
Phone Number: 423 4791723
Attendance email:pgeren@clevelandschools.org
Website:www.clevelandschools.org/o/yates

School Interpreter
Name: Karla Aponte
Email Address: kaponte@clevelandschools.org
Extension: 3110
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E.L. Ross Elementary
Phone Number: 423 479 7274
Attendance email: hstanley@clevelandschools.org
Website:www.clevelandschools.org/o/ross

School Interpreter
Name : Luz Price
Email Address : lprice@clevelandschools.org
Extension: 3204

George R. Stuart Elementary
Phone Number: 423 476 8246
Attendance email: yrodriguez@clevelandschools.org
Website:www.clevelandschools.org/o/stuart

School Interpreter
Name: Yessica Rodriguez
Email Address:yrodriguez@clevelandschools.org
Extension: morning (3394) afternoon (3386)

Mayfield Elementary
Phone Number: 423 472 4541
Attendance email:malexander@clevelandschools.org
Website:www.clevelandschools.org/o/mayfield

School Interpreter
Name:Marina Alexander
Email Address:malexander@clevelandschools.org
Extension: 3000

Cleveland Middle
Phone Number: 423 479 9641
Attendance email:cmsattendance@clevelandschools.org
Website:www.clevelandschools.org/o/middle-school

Family Outreach Translator
Name:Melba Popa
Email Address: mpopa@clevelandschools.org
Extension: 8071

Cleveland High
Phone Number : 423 478 1113
Attendance email: chsattendance@clevelandschools.org
Website:www.clevelandschools.org/o/high-school

Family Outreach Translator
Name: Yerena Denton
Email Address:ydenton@clevelandschools.org
Extension: 8629

Cleveland City Schools is ready to assist parents of our multilingual learners.
School offices are equipped with translation devices that are accessible to all parents to assist with

communication in 120 different languages and dialects.

School personnel use PowerSchool Unified Communication and Talking Points for two-way communication.
Messages are sent in English and will automatically translate to the preferred communication language for the
family contact. Families can reply in the preferred language and the school receives the message in English.
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